PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Biopore Corporation	03/25/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sunstorm Research Corporation	
Street Address:	ss: 15143 Kennedy Road	
City:	Los Gatos	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95032	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6100306

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)350-9691

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8582287829

Email: david@biotechnologylawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: David W. Maher

Address Line 1: 527 N. Highway 101, Suite E

Address Line 4: Solana Beach, CALIFORNIA 92075-1173

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SST 86089 CT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David W. Maher

Total Attachments: 2

source=US6100306BioporeassigntoSunstorm#page1.tif source=US6100306BioporeassigntoSunstorm#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 6100

PATENT REEL: 019930 FRAME: 0122

Comment: 13 inch - This document has a crossreference in the footer the code on the bottom of the last page must ALWAYS fall on the last line of the document.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, BIOPORE CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 15143 Kennedy Road, Los Gatos, California 95032 (the "Assignor") is the sole owner by assignment of that certain invention entitled Polymeric Microbeads and Method of Preparation, invented by Nai-Hong Li, James R. Benson and Naotaka Kitagawa (the "Inventors") that is the subject of United States Patent Number 6,100,306, issued by the United States Patent Office on or about August 8, 2000 (the "Patent");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by the Assignor to have been received in full from the Assignee identified below:

The Assignor does hereby unconditionally grant, sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Sunstorm Research Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 15143 Kennedy Road, Los Gatos, California 95032 (the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said Patent and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in any foreign country, including each and every application filed or patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents, the Patent to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee and its legal representatives and successors and assigns to the end of the term of the Patent as fully as the Patent would be held by the undersigned Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee this 9000 day of March 2003.

BIOPORE CORPORATION

BY:

NAME:

ITLE: DKE

PATENT REEL: 019930 FRAME: 0123 On March 26, 2003, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared James R. Benson, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature_

RECORDED: 10/08/2007

(Seal)

RONALDO BAUTISTA SANTOS
Commission # 1353264
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Acr 23, 2006

PATENT REEL: 019930 FRAME: 0124